OP \$90.00 87316487

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM790435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Agreement Recorded at R/F 6254/0182	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust		02/28/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Par Petroleum, LLC		
Street Address:	825 Town & Country Lane, Suite 1500		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77024		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87316487	Н
Serial Number:	87316508	HELE
Serial Number:	86980804	HELE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128767700

Email: thomas.buettner@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Buettner
Address Line 1: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 2: 330 North Wabash Avenue, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049275-0236
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Buettner
SIGNATURE:	/tjb/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Par - Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (6254_0182) (Executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007987 FRAME: 0523

source=Par - Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (6254_0182) (Executed)#page2.tif source=Par - Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (6254_0182) (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007987 FRAME: 0524

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT**, dated as of February 28, 2023, is made by Wilmington Trust, National Association, in its capacity as the collateral trustee (in such capacity, the "Collateral Trustee") under that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of December 27, 2017 by and among Par Petroleum, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Par Petroleum Finance Corp., a Delaware corporation, each other grantor party thereto (including the Grantor (as defined below)) and the Collateral Trustee.

WHEREAS, HIE Retail, LLC (together with its successors and assigns, the "<u>Grantor</u>") has granted a security interest in certain property to the Collateral Trustee, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks ("<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the security interest in the Grantor's Trademarks granted to the Collateral Trustee was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 5, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6254/0182; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Trustee has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Collateral Trustee hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Collateral Trustee in all of the Grantor's Trademarks to which the Grantor is a party including the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u>.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Trustee has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007987 FRAME: 0525 WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Trustee

By: Name Nedine P. Sutton

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A to TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	<u>Status</u>
H (and Design)	87316487	27-JAN-2017	5309678	17-OCT-2017	Registered
HELE (and Design)	87316508	27-JAN-2017	5760199	28-MAY-2019	Registered
HELE	86980804	17-NOV-2015	5125882	17-JAN-2017	Registered

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007987 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 02/28/2023